

Marriott Vacations Worldwide Announces New Corporate Headquarters in Orlando, Fla.

January 24, 2020

ORLANDO, Fla., Jan. 24, 2020 /PRNewswire/ -- Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation (NYSE: VAC) announced today it has signed a contract with an affiliate of Unicorp National Developments, Inc. to develop its new global corporate headquarters. The nearly 300,000 square foot, nine story, state-of-the-art building will be located within the proposed new City Center at O-Town West project developed by Unicorp National Developments, Inc. fronting Interstate 4 and Daryl Carter Parkway. O-Town West is a \$1 billion plus mixed-use development that is currently programmed to include restaurants, offices, entertainment, retail stores, hotels, high-end apartments and residential homes.



"As a leader in our industry that includes a collection of world-class brands and businesses, we couldn't be happier to embark on this exciting new chapter of our business," said Stephen P. Weisz, president and chief executive officer of Marriott Vacations Worldwide. "It is essential that we centralize our core corporate support teams to optimize efficiencies on one campus. We are confident of the expertise of Unicorp on the overall development and HuntonBrady Architects as interior designers to create an innovative and cutting-edge work environment where our associates can thrive in their work life, and we can continue to build upon our recent successes and carve the path for our future growth."

Unicorp president Charles "Chuck" Whittall said, "We are proud and excited to have Marriott Vacations Worldwide as our largest anchor tenant in this magnificent project. Like all of our projects, it will be a stunning addition to the City Center at O-Town West landscape. We are committed to build the best places where people live, work and play, and this will be no exception to our continued effort to make Central Florida the place to be in America."

A tremendous amount of planning has gone into this initiative, including contracting with industry leaders like Jones Lang LaSalle, HuntonBrady Architects and Finfrock Construction to optimize the efficiencies of the new campus and how best to consolidate Orlando-based corporate headquarter associates. Recognized as a 2019 Aon Best Employer, Marriott Vacations Worldwide will also offer associates the most up-to-date technology and efficient work environment in the new corporate campus. Additional details and features of the global headquarters are yet to be determined. Construction of the new campus is currently scheduled to begin in early 2020 with a 2021 anticipated completion date.

About Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation

Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation is a leading global vacation company that offers vacation ownership, exchange, rental and resort and property management, along with related businesses, products and services. The company has a diverse portfolio that includes seven vacation ownership brands. It also includes exchange networks and membership programs, as well as management of other resorts and lodging properties. As a leader and innovator in the vacation industry, the company upholds the highest standards of excellence in serving its customers, investors and associates while maintaining exclusive, long-term relationships with Marriott International and Hyatt Hotels Corporation for the development, sales and marketing of vacation ownership products and services. For more information, please visit www.marriottvacationsworldwide.com.



SM

Ciew original content to download multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/marriott-vacations-worldwide-announces-new-corporate-beadquarters-in-orlando-fla-300992516.html

SOURCE Marriott Vacations Worldwide

Ed Kinney / Jacqueline V. Ader-Grob, Corporate Communications, Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation, 407.206.6278 / 407.513.6950, Ed.Kinney@mvwc.com / Jacqueline.Ader-Grob@mvwc.com